Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/23/2022

2/23/2022
2/23/2022
2/23/2022
2/23/2022

2/23/2022
2/23/2022
2/23/2022
2/23/2022
2/23/2022
2/23/2022
2/23/2022
2/23/2022

2/23/2022

2/23/2022
2/23/2022

2/23/2022

2/23/2022
2/23/2022
2/23/2022
2/23/2022
2/23/2022
2/23/2022

RMP22-001412
RMP22-001413

RMP22-001414

RMP22-001415
RMP22-001416

RMP22-001417
RMP22-001418

RMP22-001419
RMP22-001420

RMP22-001421
RMP22-001422

RMP22-001423

3266 KIRCHOFF RD

1701 GOLF RD #TOWER 1
5568 ELIZABETH PL

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:5200
CARRIAGEWAY DR

1575 ROHLWING RD
4015 ALGONQUIN RD
2309 WILKE RD

3995 ALGONQUIN RD
4734 ARBOR DR

4900 KIMBALL HILL DR
KIRCHOFF RD / RT53

ROHLWING RD /
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:900
CARNEGIE ST

1635 ALGONQUIN RD
SB RT53 NO RT62 LOCAL

EUCLID AVE / RT53

1414 GOLF RD

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
1101 CARNEGIE ST
1125 CARNEGIE ST
800 ROHLWING RD
2404 ALGONQUIN RD

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
ALARM

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WATERMAIN BREAK
ABANDONED AUTO
AMBULANCE CALL
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
INTOXICATED SUBJECT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STATION REPORT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PUBLIC SERVICE
DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/24/2022 7:45:50 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
2/23/2022 3201 CAMPBELL ST HARASSMENT
2/23/2022 APPROX LOC:3650 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
INDUSTRIAL AVE
2/23/2022 APPROX LOC:3405 WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
PEACOCK LN
2/23/2022 RMP22-001424 3305 BOBOLINK LN SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2022 4180 WINNETKA AVE AMBULANCE CALL
2/23/2022 2407 OAK LN AMBULANCE CALL
2/23/2022 RMP22-001425 5420 NEWPORT DR LOCK OUT ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2022 RMP22-001425 5420 NEWPORT DR LOCK OUT ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2022 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
2/23/2022 RMP22-001426 1701 GOLF RD #TOWER 2 HIT AND RUN REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/23/2022 RMP22-001427 2101 HICKS RD CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2022 2901 CENTRAL RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2022 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
2/23/2022 2600 PLUM GROVE RD AMBULANCE CALL
2/23/2022 RMP22-001428  APPROX LOC: 806 W TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
2/23/2022 RMP22-001429 1800 WINNETKA CIR PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2022 RMP22-001430 2(4724) BLK BARROW ON STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DUXBURY
2/23/2022 RMP22-001431 1301 MEIJER DR PREMISES CHECK
2/23/2022 RMP22-001432 1800 WINNETKA CIR DISTURBANCE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/23/2022 RMP22-001433 62 MAG TRAFFIC STOP
2/23/2022 RMP22-001435 3650 INDUSTRIAL AVE ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2022 RMP22-001436 5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2022 RMP22-001437 2404 ALGONQUIN RD DOMESTIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/24/2022 7:45:50 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
2/23/2022 3207 CENTRAL RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2022 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
2/23/2022 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
2/23/2022 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
2/23/2022 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
2/23/2022 LAT: <42.065234> LONG: WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
<-88.017611>
2/23/2022 APPROX LOC:1500 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
2/23/2022 RMP22-001438 APPROX LOC: 4179 PREMISES CHECK OTHER/UNFOUNDED
WINNETKA AVE
2/23/2022 2750 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2022 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
2/23/2022 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
2/23/2022 RMP22-001439 4700 ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK
2/23/2022 RMP22-001440 4714 ARBOR DR LOUD SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2022 RMP22-001441 4303 LINDEN LN PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/23/2022 RMP22-001442 3000 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/24/2022 7:45:50 AM



