



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/23/2022	RMP22-001412	3266 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2022	RMP22-001413	1701 GOLF RD #TOWER 1	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2022		5568 ELIZABETH PL	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2022	RMP22-001414	5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2022		APPROX LOC:5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2022	RMP22-001415	1575 ROHLWING RD	WATERMAIN BREAK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2022	RMP22-001416	4015 ALGONQUIN RD	ABANDONED AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/23/2022		2309 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/23/2022		3995 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2022		4734 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2022		4900 KIMBALL HILL DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2022	RMP22-001417	KIRCHOFF RD / RT53	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/23/2022	RMP22-001418	ROHLWING RD / KIRCHOFF RD	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/23/2022		APPROX LOC:900 CARNEGIE ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2022	RMP22-001419	1635 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/23/2022	RMP22-001420	SB RT53 NO RT62 LOCAL	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
2/23/2022		EUCLID AVE / RT53	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
2/23/2022	RMP22-001421	1414 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2022	RMP22-001422	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2022		1101 CARNEGIE ST	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/23/2022		1125 CARNEGIE ST	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/23/2022		800 ROHLWING RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/23/2022	RMP22-001423	2404 ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/23/2022		3201 CAMPBELL ST	HARASSMENT	
2/23/2022		APPROX LOC:3650 INDUSTRIAL AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2022		APPROX LOC:3405 PEACOCK LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2022	RMP22-001424	3305 BOBOLINK LN	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2022		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/23/2022		2407 OAK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/23/2022	RMP22-001425	5420 NEWPORT DR	LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2022	RMP22-001425	5420 NEWPORT DR	LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2022		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2022	RMP22-001426	1701 GOLF RD #TOWER 2	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/23/2022	RMP22-001427	2101 HICKS RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2022		2901 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2022		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2022		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/23/2022	RMP22-001428	APPROX LOC: 806 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/23/2022	RMP22-001429	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2022	RMP22-001430	2(4724) BLK BARROW ON DUXBURY	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2022	RMP22-001431	1301 MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	
2/23/2022	RMP22-001432	1800 WINNETKA CIR	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/23/2022	RMP22-001433	62 MAG	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/23/2022	RMP22-001435	3650 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2022	RMP22-001436	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2022	RMP22-001437	2404 ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/23/2022		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2022		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2022		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2022		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2022		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2022		LAT: <42.065234> LONG: <-88.017611>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2022		APPROX LOC:1500 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2022	RMP22-001438	APPROX LOC: 4179 WINNETKA AVE	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/23/2022		2750 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2022		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/23/2022	RMP22-001439	4700 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	
2/23/2022	RMP22-001440	4714 ARBOR DR	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2022	RMP22-001441	4303 LINDEN LN	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/23/2022	RMP22-001442	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT